30, 2026, the compensation paid to the Contractor for services provided to the County shall not 

exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00).  

For the period of October 1, 2026, through September 30, 2027, the compensation paid 

to the Contractor for services provided to the County shall not exceed One Hundred Three 

Thousand Dollars ($103,000.00), which reflects the possible maximum increase of three percent 

(3%) from the prior twelve (12) month period. If the CPI is less than 3%, this annual maximum 

compensation amount shall be calculated in accordance with Section 4.1, using the prior year’s 

maximum compensation as the baseline.  

For the period of October 1, 2027, through September 30, 2028, the compensation paid 

to the Contractor for services provided to the County shall not exceed One Hundred Six 

Thousand, and Ninety Dollars ($106,090.00), which reflects the possible maximum increase of 

three percent (3%) from the prior twelve (12) month period. If the CPI is less than 3%, this 

annual maximum compensation amount shall be calculated in accordance with Section 4.1, 

using the prior year’s maximum compensation as the baseline.

[...]

If performance standards are met and this Agreement is extended for an additional one-

year period pursuant to Article 5 “Terms of Agreement,” then for the period of October 1, 2028, 

through September 30, 2029, the compensation paid to the Contractor for services provided to 

the County shall not exceed One Hundred Nine Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy-Three 

Dollars ($109,273.00), which reflects the possible maximum increase of three percent (3%) from 

the prior twelve (12) month period. If the CPI is less than 3%, this annual maximum 

compensation amount shall be calculated in accordance with Section 4.1, using the prior year’s

[...]

If performance standards are met and this Agreement is extended for an additional one-year 

period pursuant to Article 5 “Terms of Agreement,” then for the period of October 1, 2029, 

through September 30, 2030, the compensation paid to the Contractor for services provided to 

the County shall not exceed One Hundred Twelve Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty One Dollars 

($112,551.00), which reflects the possible maximum increase of three percent (3%) from the 

prior twelve (12) month period. If the CPI is less than 3%, this annual maximum compensation 

amount shall be calculated in accordance with Section 4.1, using the prior year’s maximum 

compensation as the baseline.  

4.3 Total Maximum Compensation. In no event shall total maximum compensation 

paid to Contractor for services performed under this Agreement exceed Five Hundred Thirty 

Thousand, Nine Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($530,914.00) for the entire possible five (5) year 

term of the Agreement. The Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local government 

entity, and does so with notice that the County’s powers are limited by the California 

Constitution and by State law, and with notice that the Contractor may receive compensation